## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Alice Milne was heretofore duly appointed Town Clerk and Town Treasurer and Joseph Marz was heretofore appointed Town Marshall and Town Engineer, within and for the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, and

WHEREAS, The said Alice Milne and the said Joseph Marz heretofore and on, to-wit: the 7th day of April, 1941, did file their respective bonds as such Town Clerk, Town Treasurer, Town Marshall and Town Engineer, with the Town Clerk of the said Town of Breckenridge, in the penal sums of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000), One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), and Five Hundred Dollars (\$500), respectively, as is by the ordinances of the Town of Breckenridge and the laws of the State of Colorado in such cases made and provided, with the United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company as the surety on said bonds, and each thereof, and

WHEREAS, The said Alice Milne and the said Joseph Marz have taken and subscribed their oaths of office as Town Clerk, Town Treasurer, Town Marshall and Town Engineer, respectively, as is required by law,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, By the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, that said bonds of Alice Milne as Town Clerk and Town Treasurer and said bonds of Joseph Marz as Town Marshall and Town Engineer, be and the same are hereby accepted and approved, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED That said bonds of said Alice Milne as Town Clerk and Town Treasurer of the said Town of Brecken-ridge be delivered by the Town Clerk to the Mayor of said Town of Breckenridge, to be held by him, and that the said bonds of said Joseph Marz as Town Marshall and Town Engineer, be retained by the

nection with the	e same.					
ATTEST:	Tribne	League	Le	Mayor.	The second secon	<b>⊒</b> ∞
Town Clerk and	i Recorder.					
This resolution	approved by me	this <u>12</u>	day of .	may,	A.D.	1941
ATTEST:		Lumb	Som	i Legge		⊇n

Town Clerk for such purposes as may hereafter be required in con-

Passed and approved this 12 day of 1001, A.D. 1941, at a 161 meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, Summit County, State of Colorado, held in said Town on said date, there being a quorum present.

Town Clerk and Recorder.

Mayor.